

**UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK**

PASHA S. ANWAR, et al.,

Plaintiffs,

v.

FAIRFIELD GREENWICH LIMITED, et al.,

Defendants.

Master File No. 09-cv-0118 (VM)

This Document Relates To: 09-cv-118(VM)

**SYLVIA TUCKER'S MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN PARTIAL OPPOSITION TO
CLASS PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR DISTRIBUTION OF THE
GLOBEOP NET SETTLEMENT FUND**

COLE, SCHOTZ, MEISEL, FORMAN & LEONARD, P.A.

Leo V. Leyva

David M. Kohane

900 Third Avenue

New York, New York 10022

Telephone: (212) 752-8000

Facsimile: (212) 752-8393

Attorneys for Sylvia Tucker

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
A. Sylvia Tucker Lost Most Of Her Life Savings	2
B. Sylvia Tucker Is Part Of The FG Settlement Class.....	3
C. The GlobeOp Settlement Class	4
D. Class Plaintiffs Now Seek To Deny Mrs. Tucker Any Distribution From The GlobeOp Net Settlement Fund.....	4
LEGAL ARGUMENT	5
I. Mrs. Tucker Is A Member of the Globeop Settlement Class and Entitled to Receive her Pro Rata Distribution from the Globeop Net Settlement Fund.....	5
CONCLUSION	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Cases

A. Cappione, inc. v. Cappione,
119 A.D.3d 1121, 990 N.Y.S.2d 297 (3d Dep’t 2014.)6

Bank of New York v. Amoco Oil Co.,
35 F.3d 643 (2d Cir. 1994).....5, 6

Black v. Transport Workers Union,
454 F. Supp. 813 (S.D.N.Y. 1978).....6

Goldman v. Commissioner of Internal Revenue,
39 F.3d 402 (2d Cir. 1994).....6

Other Authorities

Fed. R. Civ. P. 24.....2

Fed. R. Civ. P. 60.....2
